
FDU-Florham (9-9) -vs- Misericordia (12-7)
3/22/2026 at Dallas, PA (Tambur Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jase Seltzer (4-1)
Loss: Nick Rizos (3-2)
Save: Zak Lussier (1)
HBP: Nick Rizos
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:18   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
FDU-Florham 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 0
Misericordia 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 X 10 15 1

FDU-Florham 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian Zamrok dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
John Rolli ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Xavier Diaz lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Johnston rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jake Knapp rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Fiorillo 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Peter Longo c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Matthew Bond 2b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Tommy Sica 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parker Muratore cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Cody Miller cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Zach Ganca cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Rizos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Stollar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trenon Stanard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Gaetano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Hart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 6 3 1 3 2

2B: Peter Longo (1); Matthew Bond (1)
CS: Christian Zamrok (1)

Misericordia 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben St. Pierre cf/rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 1
    Rafael Fernandez cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brooks Kanwisher 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gavin Dillard dh 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Shane Patten 1b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Bryant Diaz ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
Owen Daminger rf 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Vin Proietto lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
    Ethan Elmes lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Duda c 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Drew Van horn 3b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Owen Cordner 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jase Seltzer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak Lussier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 15 10 2 1 9

2B: Ben St. Pierre (1); Shane Patten (1); Bryant Diaz (1)
3B: Drew Van horn (1)
SH: Shane Patten (1); Michael Duda (1)
SB: Owen Cordner (1)
HBP: Shane Patten (1); Michael Duda (1)
E: Jase Seltzer (1)
DP: 1

FDU-Florham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Rizos (L, 3-2) 6.1 10 5 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 28 31 10 8 77
Jake Stollar 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 21
Trenon Stanard 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 9
Tyler Gaetano 0.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 11
Alex Hart 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Totals 15 10 10 2 1 1 0 2 1 37 43 13 10 126

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jase Seltzer (W, 4-1) 6.0 5 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 22 23 9 7 80
Zak Lussier (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 2 38
Totals 6 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 31 32 13 9 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

FDU-Florham - Top of 1st FDU MIS
Christian Zamrok out at first 1b to p (3-2 BKKBBF). 0 0
John Rolli grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Xavier Diaz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Misericordia - Bottom of 1st FDU MIS
Ben St. Pierre singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Brooks Kanwisher grounded out to c, bunt (0-0); Ben St. Pierre advanced to second. 0 0
Gavin Dillard grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Shane Patten hit by pitch (0-2 FSF). 0 0
Bryant Diaz grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

FDU-Florham - Top of 2nd FDU MIS
Ryan Johnston grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Noah Fiorillo singled to pitcher (0-0). 0 0
Peter Longo doubled to center field (2-2 BKBSF); Noah Fiorillo advanced to third. 0 0
Matthew Bond doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Peter Longo scored; Noah Fiorillo scored. 2 0
Tommy Sica flied out to rf (1-2 KSBFF). 2 0
Parker Muratore popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Misericordia - Bottom of 2nd FDU MIS
Owen Daminger grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 0
Vin Proietto grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 2 0
Michael Duda hit by pitch (1-2 BKK). 2 0
Drew Van horn tripled to left center, RBI (0-0); Michael Duda scored. 2 1
Ben St. Pierre flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1

FDU-Florham - Top of 3rd FDU MIS
Ben St. Pierre to rf. 2 1
Owen Daminger to cf. 2 1
Christian Zamrok popped up to ss (0-0). 2 1
John Rolli flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 2 1
Xavier Diaz walked (3-2 SFBBBFB). 2 1
Ryan Johnston lined out to lf (0-0). 2 1

Misericordia - Bottom of 3rd FDU MIS
Brooks Kanwisher grounded out to p (3-2 BKBFB). 2 1
Gavin Dillard grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Shane Patten singled to right center (1-2 BKF). 2 1
Bryant Diaz doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 SFFFB); Shane Patten scored. 2 2
Owen Daminger singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Bryant Diaz scored. 2 3
Vin Proietto singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Owen Daminger advanced to second. 2 3
Michael Duda flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3

FDU-Florham - Top of 4th FDU MIS
Noah Fiorillo grounded out to p (2-2 KBFBF). 2 3
Peter Longo flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 3
Matthew Bond struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 3

Misericordia - Bottom of 4th FDU MIS



Drew Van horn singled to left center (0-2 FF). 2 3
Ben St. Pierre doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Drew Van horn scored. 2 4
Brooks Kanwisher flied out to lf (0-1 K); Ben St. Pierre advanced to third. 2 4
Gavin Dillard struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 4
Shane Patten doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 SB); Ben St. Pierre scored. 2 5
Bryant Diaz flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FDU-Florham - Top of 5th FDU MIS
Tommy Sica popped up to p (0-1 F). 2 5
Parker Muratore popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 5
Christian Zamrok flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBK). 2 5

Misericordia - Bottom of 5th FDU MIS
Owen Daminger lined out to lf (0-0). 2 5
Vin Proietto popped up to p (3-2 BKBFB). 2 5
Michael Duda lined out to cf (0-1 K). 2 5

FDU-Florham - Top of 6th FDU MIS
John Rolli singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 2 5
John Rolli advanced to second on an error by p. 2 5
Xavier Diaz singled to center field, RBI (2-2 FBBF); John Rolli scored, unearned. 3 5
Ryan Johnston grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Xavier Diaz out on the play. 3 5
Noah Fiorillo grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 5

Misericordia - Bottom of 6th FDU MIS
Jake Knapp to rf for Ryan Johnston. 3 5
Drew Van horn flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 3 5
Ben St. Pierre lined out to p (0-0). 3 5
Brooks Kanwisher flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 5

FDU-Florham - Top of 7th FDU MIS
Zak Lussier to p for Jase Seltzer. 3 5
Peter Longo struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 5
Matthew Bond fouled out to ss (0-1 F). 3 5
Tommy Sica lined out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 3 5

Misericordia - Bottom of 7th FDU MIS
Gavin Dillard singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 3 5
Shane Patten grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Gavin Dillard advanced to second. 3 5
Jake Stollar to p for Nick Rizos. 3 5
Bryant Diaz flied out to rf (1-2 KSFB). 3 5
Owen Daminger flied out to rf (0-0). 3 5

FDU-Florham - Top of 8th FDU MIS
Cody Miller pinch hit for Parker Muratore. 3 5
Cody Miller struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 3 5
Christian Zamrok singled to right field (2-2 BBKK). 3 5
John Rolli flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5
Christian Zamrok out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 5

Misericordia - Bottom of 8th FDU MIS
Cody Miller to cf. 3 5



Zach Ganca to cf for Cody Miller. 3 5
Vin Proietto singled to pitcher (3-2 KKFBBFFB). 3 5
Michael Duda grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Vin Proietto advanced to second. 3 5
Drew Van horn singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Vin Proietto scored. 3 6
Trenon Stanard to p for Jake Stollar. 3 6
Owen Cordner pinch ran for Drew Van horn. 3 6
Owen Cordner stole second. 3 6
Ben St. Pierre walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 3 6
Rafael Fernandez pinch ran for Ben St. Pierre. 3 6
Rafael Fernandez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Owen Cordner advanced to third. 3 6
Brooks Kanwisher was intentionally walked (2-0 BB). 3 6
Tyler Gaetano to p for Trenon Stanard. 3 6
Gavin Dillard singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Brooks Kanwisher advanced to second; Rafael
Fernandez scored; Owen Cordner scored. 3 8
Shane Patten singled to left field, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Gavin Dillard advanced to second; Brooks Kanwisher
scored. 3 9
Bryant Diaz singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Shane Patten advanced to second; Gavin Dillard scored. 3 10
Alex Hart to p for Tyler Gaetano. 3 10
Owen Daminger grounded out to p (1-2 BKF); Bryant Diaz advanced to second; Shane Patten advanced to
third. 3 10
Vin Proietto flied out to rf (0-2 SFF). 3 10

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

FDU-Florham - Top of 9th FDU MIS
Rafael Fernandez to cf. 3 10
Owen Daminger to rf. 3 10
Ethan Elmes to lf for Vin Proietto. 3 10
Owen Cordner to 3b. 3 10
Xavier Diaz grounded out to ss (1-2 BSS). 3 10
Jake Knapp popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 3 10
Noah Fiorillo grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBKF). 3 10

Misericordia - Bottom of 9th FDU MIS


